TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian Agency Services, Inc.		07/15/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanley-Wood, LLC	
Street Address:	One Thomas Circle, N.W. Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833369	GREENBUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778307

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown c/o Katten Muchin Rosenm

Address Line 1: 525 Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTiffany Brown
Signature:	/LaTiffany Brown/
Date:	07/16/2013

REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0086

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=HW - Trademark Release (Greenbuild)#page1.tif source=HW - Trademark Release (Greenbuild)#page2.tif source=HW - Trademark Release (Greenbuild)#page3.tif

source=HW - Trademark Release (Greenbuild)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 15, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders and other Secured Parties (each as defined below), in favor of HANLEY-WOOD, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (each as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5038/0242; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation or warranty, and without recourse to Agent or any Secured Party, hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be deemed a representation or warranty with respect to the Trademark Collateral, the Grantor's or the Agent's right, title or interest therein or thereto, or the release granted herein, and neither the Grantor nor any other third party shall have any recourse against the Agent or any Secured Party, in any way in connection with the Trademark Collateral or this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 20150174.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.,

as Agent

By:
Name: Honard Cerkonitz
Title: Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1 to <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS</u>

See attached

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Reg. No	Reg. Date
GREENBUILD	Hanley-Wood, LLC	78/217465	2833369	13-Apr-2004

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. IP LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 07/16/2013